



GiHCS® - The Optical Cable and Connection Solution for Industrial Networks

Easily install LC and ST connections onto high-strength 62.5 μm GiHCS optical fiber integrated into Industrial Cable constructions.

Applications

Industrial Ethernet Industrial Controls Factory Automation Robotics Plant Engineering (IoT)



Advantages and Benefits

RUGGED

Install connectors directly onto application-specific, heavy-duty industrial cable. High-strength GiHCS Fiber is more robust than traditional fibers.

FAST No epoxy, no polish-installs in

minutes. On site.

EASY Anyone can be an expert-minimal

fiber optic experience is required. Training in less than 10 minutes.

RELIABLE Repeatable results with exceptional

connector retention.

COMPATIBLE Easily integrates into new or existing

networks.

SUPPORTED Support available by phone or by in-

person training.

ECONOMICAL Time is Money. No need to schedule

outside installers. Connectorize in less

time.

Crimp and Cleave

Is it really that simple? Yes.

- OFS offers a rugged and user-friendly system of fiber optic cable, connectors and termination tooling that enable a technician or maintenance person to produce multimode fiber optic patch cords in minutes
- The optical connector in a manner similar to conventional copper is crimped directly onto the high-strength glass optical fiber and the diamond cleave tool provides a repeatable low-loss finished optical end-face without the need for polishing.
- GiHCS offers simplicity, strength and secure data transmission. Protect your capital equipment by insuring minimal data transmission downtime.

ONE. SIMPLE. SYSTEM.

with OFS GiHCS®



Select the Connector.



Choose the Cable.



Choose the

2.5 mm ST Connectors

Indoor/Outdoor 2.5 mm Cable

Term Kit. **ST Termination Kit**

DT03732-41

BP05065-13



C26643 2-Fiber Zip-Cord



2-Fiber Breakout



4-Fiber Breakout



P26763-01 LC Simplex - Beige



C26135

C26645

C26647

2-Fiber Zip-Cord



P26763-02 LC Simplex - Black



C26137

2-Fiber Breakout

Indoor/Outdoor 2.2 mm Cable



P26764-01 LC Duplex - Beige

P26764-02 LC Duplex - Black



C26139

4-Fiber Breakout



NOTE: LC Duplex Beige Boot/Black Boot Version is also available.

2.2 mm ST Connectors

BP05065-12



ST Termination Kit



LC VIDEO YOUTUBE LINK

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=9HZJp4BOPGc

CONTACT PAUL TOLLER WITH ANY QUESTIONS

EMAIL: ptoller@ofsoptics.com

CALL: 860-678-6636

This document is for informational purposes only and is not intended to modify or supplement any OFS warranties or specifications relating to any of its products and services. Drawings are not to scale.

OFS reserves the right to make changes at any time, without notice, to the products and specifications described in this document.

OFS products described herein may be subject to the U.S. Export Administration Regulations or the International Traffic and Arms Regulations and may require approval from either the U.S. Department of Commerce, Bureau of Industry & Security or the U.S. Department of State, prior to export.





HCS and GiHCS are registered trademarks of OFS Fitel, LLC. Copyright @ 2020 OFS Fitel, LLC. All Rights Reserved. 0419